

2  
3 REED AMENDMENT TO SB459  
4  
5  
6  
7

8 On page 3, after "Agency;" insert the following:  
9 to amend Sections 22-6-151, 22-6-153, 22-6-155,  
10 22-6-158, 22-6-163, and 22-6-164, Code of Alabama 1975;  
11

12 On page 6, delete lines 10 through 17, and insert in  
13 lieu thereof the following:

14 represent a single ~~type of provider; however, such~~  
15 ~~as hospitals or doctors engaged in medical practice. this~~  
16 shall not apply to a regional care organization if only one  
17 entity offers to be a risk-bearing participant as defined in  
18 paragraph (c)(1)a. Any provider shall meet licensing  
19 requirements set by law, shall have a valid Medicaid provider  
20 number, and shall not otherwise be disqualified from  
21 participating in Medicare or Medicaid.  
22

23 Beginning on page 6, lines 24 through 27, and  
24 continuing on page 7, lines 1 and 2, delete the language and  
25 insert in lieu thereof the following:

26 "(4) ~~The regional care organization, the caucus of~~  
27 ~~county boards of health in the region, the citizens' advisory~~

1 ~~committee, and the optometric, and pharmacy associations shall~~  
2 ~~promptly fill any vacancy on the board of directors. Any~~  
3 ~~vacancy on the governing board of directors in connection with~~  
4 ~~members appointed as described in paragraph (c)(1)b. shall be~~  
5 ~~filled by the appropriate authority as designated in that~~  
6 ~~subsection. A vacancy in a board of directors' seat held by a~~  
7 ~~representative of a risk-bearing participant as defined in~~  
8 ~~paragraph (c)(1)a., shall be filled by the regional care~~  
9 ~~organization. Notwithstanding other~~

10  
11 On page 7, line 15, after "law" insert the  
12 following:

13 ; provided, however, any at-risk provider type shall  
14 be represented on the executive committee

15  
16 On page 7, line 17, after "law." insert the  
17 following:

18 All actions of the executive committee and all other  
19 committees shall be reported to the governing board.

20  
21 On page 14, line 24, delete "a similar" and insert  
22 in lieu thereof the following:

23 the same